Notice of Meeting/Workshop Hearing

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES
Mental Health Program
RULE NO.: RULE TITLE:
65E-14.001: Applicability
65E-14.002: Retention and Access Requirements for Records
65E-14.003: Audits of Contractors Participating in the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Programs
65E-14.004: Program Income
65E-14.005: Matching
65E-14.006: Valuation of Donated and Volunteer Services
65E-14.007: Appraisal of Real Property
65E-14.010: Property
65E-14.012: Contract Closeout, Suspension, and Termination
65E-14.014: Contractor's Financial Management Responsibilities
65E-14.016: Transactions Resulting in Additional Cost to the Program
65E-14.017: Cost Principles
65E-14.018: Sliding Fee Scale
65E-14.019: Methods of Paying for Services
65E-14.020: Cost Reimbursement Method of Payment
65E-14.021: Unit Cost Method of Payment
65E-14.022: Data Requirements
65E-14.023: Managing Entity Standards
The Department of Children and Families, SAMH Program announces workshops to which all persons are invited.
DATES AND TIMES: Wednesday, February 13, 2013, 1:00 p.m. - 4:30 p.m. (Eastern), and Thursday, February 14, 2013, 1:00 p.m. - 4:30 p.m. (Eastern).
PLACE: Workshops will be held at multiple locations on each day as specified below.
February 13, 2013 – 5 Locations
1) 1317 Winewood Blvd., Building 6, Room 299, (Conference Room A), Tallahassee, FL 32399
2) Chappie James Building, 160 Governmental Center, Room 101, Pensacola, FL 32502 (Note: This location will begin at 12:00 p.m. – Central Time)
3) 2505 W. 15th Street, Panama City, FL 32401 (Note: This location will begin at 12:00 p.m. – Central Time)
4) 5920 Arlington Expressway, 2nd Floor Auditorium, Jacksonville, FL 32211
5) 1864 17th St., Sarasota FL 34234
February 14, 2013– 5 locations
1) 1317 Winewood Blvd., Building 6, Room 299, (Conference Room A), Tallahassee, FL 32399
2) 210 N. Palmetto Ave., Room 148, Daytona Beach, FL 32114
3) 400 W. Robinson St., Room 1112, Orlando, FL 32801
4) 201 West Broward Blvd., Room #511, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
5) Rohde Building, 401 NW 2nd Avenue, Conference Room N-1011, Miami, FL 33128
GENERAL SUBJECT MATTER TO BE CONSIDERED: Amendments to the Community Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Financial Rules.
On both days, SAMH staff will present a preliminary review of the Department’s proposed amendments to the Chapter. Workshops will be facilitated by SAMH staff at the Tallahassee location on both days. Video-teleconferencing services will allow public participation at additional regional locations as specified for each day. 
Additional information regarding this rulemaking is available on the Department’s website at www.dcf.state.fl.us/programs/samh/pubs_reports.shtml
A copy of the agenda may be obtained by contacting: Jimmers Micallef, 1317 Winewood Blvd., Bldg. 6, Rm. 292, Tallahassee, Fl 32399-0700; (850) 717-4294, jimmers_micallef@dcf.state.fl.us.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodations to participate in this workshop/meeting is asked to advise the agency at least 24 hours before the workshop/meeting by contacting:
Daytona Beach – Herb Helsel, herbert_helsel@dcf.state.fl.us, (904) 723-2133
Fort Lauderdale – Pat Kramer, pat_kramer@dcf.state.fl.us, (954) 453-3426
Jacksonville – Herb Helsel, herbert_helsel@dcf.state.fl.us, (904) 723-2133
Miami - Deborah Dummitt, deborah_dummitt@dcf.state.fl.us, (786) 257-5172
Panama City – Ellen Fitzgibbon, ellen_fitzgibbon@dcf.state.fl.us, (850) 872-7644
Pensacola – Susan Sweeney, susan_sweeney@dcf.state.fl.us, (850) 595-8369
Orlando – Carolann Duncan, carolann_duncan@dcf.state.fl.us, (407) 317-7010
Sarasota – April Teamer, april_teamer@dcf.state.fl.us, (813) 337-5755
Tallahassee – Jimmers Micallef, jimmers_micallef@dcf.state.fl.us, (850) 717-4294. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the agency using the Florida Relay Service, 1(800)955-8771 (TDD) or 1(800)955-8770 (Voice).
For more information, you may contact: Jimmers Micallef, Department of Children and Families, 1317 Winewood Blvd., Building 6, Room 292, Tallahassee, FL 32399; (850) 717-4294, jimmers_micallef@dcf.state.fl.us
